### 502555076 11/01/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2600722

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FABIO GAVA	01/30/2013
FEI XIE	01/30/2013
NAN YANG	01/30/2013
SHIANGFENG LEE	01/30/2013
MURUGAN VISWANATHAN	06/06/2013
ANDREW SHELANSKY	10/31/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	416, Maetan-3Dong, Yeongtong-Gu	
City:	Suwon City, Gyeonggi-Do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	443-742	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Ap	plication Number:	13751821

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number**: (408)255-8002 **Phone**: 408-255-8001

Email: cromero@beyerlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BEYER LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1687

Address Line 4: CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SISAP341
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVE D BEYER

502555076 REEL: 031530 FRAME: 0689

13751821

00 0<u>7</u>7

Signature:	/Steve D Beyer/
Date:	11/01/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=SISAP341_Assignment_as_filed#pasource=SISA	ige2.tif ige3.tif ige4.tif ige5.tif

PATENT REEL: 031530 FRAME: 0690

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

# DOWNLOADING AND LAUNCHING AN APP ON A SECOND DEVICE FROM A FIRST DEVICE

(Atty.	Docket No. SISAP341/DMS11-PF15-A2), (check one)
	for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) which bears U.S. application No. 13/751,821. (Not accompanying) which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)
acknov	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby wledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:
Korea inventi	Sell, assign and transfer to Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., a Korean corporation having a of business at 416, Maetan-3Dong, Yeongtong-Gu, Suwon City, Gyeonggi-Do, Republic of 443-742 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and ions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents e right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.
	Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents ng from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or a thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
applica	Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, m any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said ation, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or forcement of patents resulting from such applications.
4) the AS invente	Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of SSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the or, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
5) or und	Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract erstanding that conflicts with this assignment.
6) with re	Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist ecordal of this assignment.
	Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.
1)	Signature: Julio Gova Date: 1/30/2013  Typed Name: Fabio GAYA
2)	Signature: Date: 1/30/2013  Typed Name: Fei XIE

Atty Docket No.: SISAP341/DMS11-PF15-A2 Page 1 of 2

3}	Signature: Typed Name:	Nan YANG	Date: $\frac{1/3 \circ /2 \circ (3)}{2}$
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Shiangfeng LEE	Date: 1/30/2013
5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Murugan VISWANATHAN	Date:
6)	Signature: Typed Name:	Andrew SHELANSKY	Date:

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

## DOWNLOADING AND LAUNCHING AN APP ON A SECOND DEVICE FROM A FIRST DEVICE

(Atty. Docket No. SISAP341/DMS11-PF12-A2), (check one)			
for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying) which bears U.S. application No. 13/751,821 . (Not accompanying) which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)			
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:			
1) Sell, assign and transfer to Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., a Korean corporation having a place of business at 416, Maetan-3Dong, Yeongtong-Gu, Suwon City, Gyeonggi-Do, Republic of Korea 443-742 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.			
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.			
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.			
4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.			
5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.			
6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.			
Signed on the date indicated beside my signature,			
Signature: Date:  Typed Name: Fabio GAVA			
2) Signature: Date: Typed Name: Fei XIE			

Atty Docket No.: SISAP341/DMS11-PF12-A2 Page 1 of 2

3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Nan YANG	Date:	
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Shiangfeng LEE	Date:	<b>WARRIED TO THE STATE OF THE ST</b>
5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Murugan VISWANATHAN	Date:	6/6/13
6)	Signature: Typed Name:	Andrew SHELANSKY	Date:	

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

# DOWNLOADING AND LAUNCHING AN APP ON A SECOND DEVICE FROM A FIRST DEVICE

(Atty.	Docket No. SIS	SAP341/DMS11-P	F12-A2), (check o	ne)		
	which bear	I have executed a Urs U.S. application U.S. provisional a	No. 13/751,821	. (Not accor	ate herewith. (A npanying)	ccompanying)
acknov		valuable considera indersigned invent		nd sufficiency (	of which is here	eby
Korea inventi	of business at 4. 443-742 ("ASi ions disclosed i	nd transfer to Sams 16, Maetan-3Don SIGNEE"), the ent in, applications bas priority), the abov	g, Yeongtong-Gu tire right, title and sed upon, and pate	i, Suwon City, interest in any ants granted upo	Gyeonggi-Do, and all improve	Republic of ements and
2) resulti reissue	Authorize and ag from said ap thereof to the	I request the Commoplication or any di ASSIGNEE.	nissioner of Paten ivision, continuati	ts to issue any a on, substitute, i	and all United S enewal, re-exa	States Patents mination or
applica	m any acts which ation, as well as	ute all papers and ch are reasonably r s any derivative ap stents resulting fro	necessary in conne plications thereof	ection with the p foreign applic	prosecution of s	said
4) the AS invent	SIGNEE, its st	terms, covenants accessors, assigns ae inventor's heirs,	and other legal rep	presentatives, a	nd shall be bine	the benefit of ling upon the
5) or und	Warrant and reerstanding that	epresent that I hav conflicts with this	e not entered and assignment.	will not enter i	nto any assignn	nent, contract
6) with re	Authorize and cordal of this	l request my attom issignment.	ey/agent to insert	above the appli	cation No. in o	rder to assist
	Signed on the	date indicated bes	ide my signature.			
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Fabio GAVA		Date	, "************************************	
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Fei XIE		Date	3	
			÷			

Page 1 of 2

Atty Docket No.: SISAP341/DMS11-PF12-A2

PATENT REEL: 031530 FRAME: 0695

3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Nan YANG	Date:	
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Shiangfeng LEE	Date:	<u></u>
5)	Signature: Typed Name:	Murugan VISWANATHAN	Date:	
6)	Signature: Typed Name:	Andrew SHELANSKY	Date:	10/31/2013

Atty Docket No.: SISAP341/DMS11-PF12-A2

Page 2 of 2